4) 80% of Maximum Demand in Year 4 

5) 90% of Maximum Demand in Year 5 and throughout the remainder of the 
Applicant’s operation. 

c. The customer may request a permanent reduction of its contracted Maximum 
Demand by providing PG&E with written notice at least three hundred sixty-five 
(365) calendar days prior to the requested effective date. The reduction shall take 

effect on the later of: (a) the requested effective date or (b) 365 days after PG&E 
receives the notice. No reduction shall result in a Maximum Demand below 60% of 
the customer’s initial Maximum Demand or below the customer’s highest actual